List of CPIO and Appellate Authorities in BHEL as on 23.11.2023

S.No.

CPIO/CAPIO

FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

Ms Lata Rani

Sr. Manager (CSR)

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Corporate Office, BHEL House, Siri Fort
New Delhi-110 049

Ph: 01166337789

Email : latar@bhel.in

Mr. S.V. Subba Rao
SDGM (Corporate Law)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited,

Corporate Office, BHEL House, Siri Fort

New Delhi-110 049
Ph: 01166337503
Email : svsrao@bhel.in

2. Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam SDGM (Mktg) Mr. V.K. Bassi
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Regional GM & Head
Operation Division-HQ Integrated Office Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Complex Regional Operation Division-HQ
Lodhi Road Integrated Office Complex
New Delhi— 110 003 3rd Floor, Lodhi Road
Ph: 01141793240 New Delhi-110 003
Email : akgautam@bhel.in Ph: 01141793103
Email : bassi@bhel.in
3. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Shukla, Mr. Parthasarathi Das
SDGM (Contract Managment) GM (Mktg & Commercial)
Transmission Business Group Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Transmission Business Group
C-20/1A/1, C Block, 9th Floor, Joy Tower 10th Floor, Joy Tower
Phase -2 Industrial Area, Sector-62, C-20, 1/1A, C- Block _
] Sector 62, Phase-2, Industrial Area
Noida (U.P.) -201301 Noida- 201301 (U.P.)
Phone- 01204244312 Ph: 0120674137
Email: skshukla@bhel.in Email : pdas@bhel.in
4, Mr. C. Arockiasamy Mr. R.K.Gautam
SDGM (HR-Welfare, Canteen, Sys, Law & Cont. AGM- HR,
Cell) Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited HPBP - Thiruverumbur
HPBP - Thiruverumbur Trichy-620 014
Trichy-620 014 Ph: 04312577482
Ph: 04312577272 Email : rtiappeal@bhel.in
Email : cpio.try@bhel.in
5. Mr. KV Padmaja Mr. Amitabh Dubey

Manager (HRM)

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited,
HRDC Building, Room No.3
Ground Floor, Piplani
Bhopal-462 022

Ph: 07552505931

Email : kvpadmaja@bhel.in

GM (IE,SYS,EC&PYX)

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Block 2/ East Wing /Ground —Floor
BHEL, Piplani

Bhopal-462022

Ph: 07552503499

Email : a.dubey@bhel.in
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6. Ms. CH Lavnaya Smt. K. Sujana
DGM (HR) AGM (HRM)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Ramachandrapuram Unit Ramachandrapuram Unit
Hyderabad-502 032 Hyderabad-502 032
State of Telangana State of Telangana
Ph: 04023182403 Ph : 04023185008
Email : cpiohpep@bhel.in Email : rtiappealhpep@bhel.in
7. Mr. Anand Prakash Mr. Rajesh Sharma
Sr. Manager (HRDC) AGM (New Business Development Group)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
HEEP & CFFP HEEP & CFFP,
Room No.7, HRDC, Sector-1, Room No.-D 304
Haridwar-249 403 2nd Floor, Engineering Building,
Ph: 01334285478 Haridwar-249 403
Email : cpiohwr@bhel.in Ph: 01334285333
Email : faarti@bhel.in
8. Mr. Joy Alexander Mr. Manik Naiya
AGM GM (CE Production, MM & ESD)
Human Resource Deptt Ground Floor,
2" Floor, HR & IT Building HRD Building (Building No. 7)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Electronics Division Electronics Division
PO Box-2606, Mysore Road PB No.2606, Mysore Road,
Bangalore-560 026 Bangalore-560026
Ph:0802699 8214 Ph. 08023390054
Email : joy@bhel.in Email: maniknaiya@bhel.in
9. Mr. A Vijayendran Mr. M Selvam
Executive (HR) AGM & Head (HR)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Boiler Auxiliaries Plant Boiler Auxiliaries Plant
Indira Gandhi Industrial Complex Indira Gandhi Industrial Complex
Ranipet-632 406 Ranipet-632 406
Vellore Distt. (Tamil Nadu) Vellore Distt. (Tamil Nadu)
Ph: 04172284362 (O) Ph: 04172284622
Email : avijay@bhel.in Email : mselvam@bhel.in
10. Jitendra Pal Singh Mr. Vikas Bhatt,

Engineer (HR)

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Transformer Plant, Jhansi

PO- BHEL, Jhansi-284 120 (U.P.)
Ph: 05102412443

Email : jitendra.singh@bhel.in

Sr.Manager-HR

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Transformer Plant, Jhansi

PO- BHEL, Jhansi-284 120 (U.P.)
Ph:05102412530

Email : vikas.bhatt@bhel.in
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11. Mr. Ch Amar Kumar Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma,
AGM (HR), AGM,
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited,
Solar Business Group, Solar Business Group,
Prof. CNR Rao Circle Prof. CNR Rao Circle
Opp. lISc., Malleshwaram, Opp. lISc., Malleshwaram,
Bangalore-560 012 Bangalore-560 012
Ph: 08022182374 Ph: 08022182219
Email : amarchelluri@bhel.in Email : ajaysharma@bhel.in

12. Shri. Manoj Lakra Mr. MV Gautam
SDGM (HR) General Manager/ TSGENCO Projects,
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited,
Industrial Systems Group Industrial Systems Group
P.B.No. 1249, Prof. CNR Rao Circle P.B.No. 1249, Prof. CNR Rao Circle
11Sc Post, Malleshwaram I1Sc Post, Malleshwaram
Bengaluru- 560 012 Bengaluru- 560 012
Ph: 080 2218 4040 Ph: 080 2218 4091
Email : mlakra@bhel.in Email : mvg@bhel.in

13. Mr. B.K. Singh Mr.S ClJha
SDGM (E & Q) AGM (Mktg,CommI,NBD,PMG&L)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Heavy Plates and Vessels Plant Heavy Plates and Vessels Plant
Visakhapatnam-530 012 Visakhapatnam-530 012
Ph: 08912881818 Ph: 08912881841
Email : bk.singh@bhel.in Email : scjha@bhel.in

14. Mr. Tanmay Kumar Das Mr. Arunmozhi Devan
SDGM (HR) GM (HERP)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Heavy Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Equipment Repair Plant Heavy Equipment Repair Plant
Tarna, Shivpur, Tarna, Shivpur,
Varanasi-221 003 Varanasi-221 003
Ph: 05422720850 Ph: 05422720802
Email : tanmaykumar.das@bhel.in Email : amdevan@bhel.in

15. Mr. Parvinder Singh Mr. Vishal Devgon
Manager (HR, SM, MS) SDGM (HR, DTG, SM)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Industrial Valve Plant Industrial Valve Plant
433, Industrial Complex 433, Industrial Complex
Goindwal Sahib -143 422 Goindwal Sahib -143 422
Distt. Tarn Taran, Punjab Distt. Tarn Taran, Punjab
Ph: 01859224696 Ph: 01859224623
Email : parv@bhel.in Email : vishal@bhel.in

16. Mr. Praveer Kujur, Mr. Rakesh Mohan Malhotra,

Executive (HR)

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Power
Sector - Western Region

5th Floor, Shree Mohini Complex 345,
Kingsway,

Nagpur — 440 001 (Maharashtra)

Ph: 07123048618

Email : praveerk@bhel.in

GM (Purchase)

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Power Sector - Western Region
6th Floor, Shree Mohini Complex
345, Kingsway, Nagpur — 440 001
(Maharashtra)

Ph: 07122858633

Email : rmalhotra@bhel.in
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17. Ms. Susmita Basu Mr. Jagat Singh
AGM (Strategic Mgmt & DT Group) GM (IO Projects, TSX, Comml, CCG & Hydro)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limit
Power Sector — Northern Region Power Sector— Northern Region
HRDI & PSNR Complex HRDI & PSNR Complex
Plot No. 25, Sector-16-A Plot No 25 Sector-16A
Noida-201 301 (U.P.) Noida-201 301 (U.P.)
Ph: 01202416262 Ph: 01202416287
Email : susmitabasu@bhel.in Email : jgtsngh@bhel.in

18. Ms. Anjana Kumari Mr. Amitabha Sengupta
Manager (HR) SDGM (HR & Admin)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Power Sector - Eastern Region, Power Sector - Eastern Region
BHEL Bhawan, Plot No. 9/1, BHEL Bhawan, Plot No. 9/1,
DJ-Block Sector-Il, Salt Lake City, DJ-Block, Sector-Il, Salt Lake City,
Kolkata-700 091 Kolkata-700 091
Ph: 03323398211 Ph: 03323398232
Email : anjana@bhel.in Email : asengupta@bhel.in

19. Ms. Banamitra Mishra Mr. Shaji N.

SDGM (HR) AGM (HR)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Power Sector - Southern Region Power Sector - Southern Region
BHEL Integrated Office Complex BHEL Integrated Office Complex
TNEB Road, Pallikarnai, TNEB Road, Pallikarnai,
Chennai-600100 Chennai-600100
Ph:24589512 Ph:04424589511
Email : banamitra@bhel.in Email : shajin@bhel.in

20. Mr. Himanshu Martolia Mr. R K Saxena
Manager (HR) AGM (Operations)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Component Fabrication Plant Component Fabrication Plant
Kiccha Bypass Road, Rudrapur Rudrapur, Distt.- Udham Singh Nagar
U.S Nagar-263153 Uttarakhand-263 153
Ph. No. 05944257265 Ph: 05944-257221
Email : himanshum@bhel.in Email : rksaxena@bhel.in

21. Mr. Vinod Kumar Ram Mr. Ramakant Varma
Sr. Engineer (HR) Dy. Mgr (HR)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
FSIP, Industrial Area, Jagdishpur FSIP, Industrial Area, Jagdishpur
Distt.- Amethi (UP)-227817 Distt.- Amethi (UP)-227817
Ph: 05361267207 Ph: 05361224152
Email : vinod@bhel.in Email : ramant.verma@bbhel.in

22. Ms. Susmita Borkar, Mr. Subhasis Biswas

Manager (Law)

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Corporate R & D, Vikasnagar,
Hyderabad-500 093

Ph : 04023887503 (0)

Email : susmita.borkar@bhel.in

GM (HR, FCC & HQ)

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Corporate R & D, Vikasnagar
Hyderabad-500 093

Ph : 04023882255

Email : subhasis.biswas@bhel.in
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23. Mr. Atin Srivastava Mr. Alka Wadhwa
Manager (HR), PS-HQ GM (Cental Planning PS-Th-1, PS-BG-1)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Power Sector-Mktg, PMG, HQ, SSBG & TS Power Sector-Mktg, PMG, HQ, SSBG & TS
BHEL House, Siri Fort BHEL House, Siri Fort
New Delhi-110 049 New Delhi-110 049
Ph: 011-66337748 Ph: 011-66337475
Email : atin@bhel.in Email : alka@bhel.in
24. Mr. Navin Kumar Mr. C. Pushpakaran
Sr. Manager (HR-GAX) GM (Civil)
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Power Sector-PEM Power Sector-PEM
Power Projects Engg Institute (PPEI Bldg) Power Projects Engg Institute (PPEI Bldg)
HRDI & ESI Complex, Plot No. 25 HRDI & ESI Complex, Plot No. 25
Sector-16-A, Noida-201 301 (U.P.) Sector-16-A, Noida-201 301 (U.P.)
Ph: 0120-4213528 (0) Ph: 0120 — 6748151 (O)
Email : navin_kumar@bbhel.in Email : cpushpakaran@bhel.in
25. Mr. Manish Kumar Garg Mr. Amit Gupta
AGM (P&MS), GM (DABG),
Industry Sector, Industry Sector,
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Industry Sector, Industry Sector,
Integrated Office Complex International Operations Division,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 Integrated Office Complex
Ph: 01141793331 Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003
Email : manish@bhel.in Ph: 01141793126
26. Mr. Pankaj Jain Email : amitgupta@bhel.in
AGM (Marketing),
International Operations,
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited,
International Operations Division,
Integrated Office Complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi— 110 003
Ph: 01141793491
Email : jain_pankaj@bhel.in
NODAL OFFICER
26. Ms. Shilpi Sikka
Manager (Law),
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
Corporate Office, BHEL House, Siri Fort
New Delhi-110 049
Ph: 011-66337397 (O)
Email : shilpi@bhel.in

Note:- Online RTI Applications and Appeals can be filed at https://rtionline.gov.in.
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